

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 14-1051 **Version**: 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:12/4/2014In control:ConsentOn agenda:12/4/2014Final action:1/12/2015

Title: A resolution to set a public hearing relating to the approval of an amendment to the St. Anthony Urban

Redevelopment Plan to add the Sloans Block 7 East Project and to create the Sloans Block 7 East

Sales Tax Increment Area.

(FINANCE & Description of the St. Anthony Urban Redevelopment Plan for the Sloans Block 7 East Project, located at the intersection of West Colfax Avenue and Raleigh Street in Council District 1. The Committee

approved filing this resolution by consent on 12-4-14.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. RR14 1051 DOF Public Hearing Resolution Request Form_Sloans Block 7 East4,

3. CR14-1051_Resolution_StAnthonyURPSloansBlock7EastProject, 4. CR14-1051_Resolution_City

Clerks Filing No 13-0665-D

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/12/2015	6	City Council	approved	
1/5/2015	5	City Council	approved	
12/22/2014	4	City Council	approved	
12/15/2014	3	City Council	adopted en bloc	Pass
12/9/2014	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
12/4/2014	1	Consent	approved by consent	